uB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings DDD V MU V 07-0	7-1999
	d original documents or copy thereof.
)84033 ss of receiving party(ies)
Colgate-Palmolive Company	Name: Playtex Products, Inc.
21-49	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 300 Nyala Farms Road
Corporation-State	City: Westrort State: CT ZIP: 06880
Other DeLaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes X No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership
Assignment D Merger D Security Agreement D Change of Name	Corporation-State Delaware Other
D Other	If exsignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:
Execution Date: June 30, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D. Yes X. No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
See attached schedule	See attached schedule
Additional numbers at	tached? X Yes No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: David S. Berlin	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 640
Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton & Garrison	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1285 Avenue of the Americas	8. Deposit account number:
10010	50 - 07010
City: New York · State: NY: 10019	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
07/06/1999 NTHAI1 00000289 500706 723368 DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
O1 FC:481 40.00 CH Statement and signature CH	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the tojegoing inform the original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
- LAVIN S. BERLW Marin	el Tous 30, 1999
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including	Signature Date cover sheet, attachments, and document:
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Schedule - U.S. Trademarks

Mark	Reg./App. Number
BABY CHANGE	723,368
BABY CLEAR	734,680
BABY MAGIC	1,228,079
BABY MAGIC	796,657
BABY MAGIC	1,132,296
BABY MAGIC	1,544,242
BABY MAGIC	796,614
BABY MAGIC	1,397,315
BABY MAGIC	1,055,375
BABY MAGIC & DESIGN	966,201
BABY MAGIC & Design	75/448,024
BABY MAGIC & DESIGN I	1,316,462
BABY MAGIC STYLIZED	580,657
BABY PUFF	734,681
BECAUSE A CHILD CAN TELL THE DIFFERENCE	2,087,820
DIAPER CHANGE	762,498
DUCK Design	2,151,385
GENTEEL	716,967
LAUGH & SPLASH	75/553,510
MAGIC SCRUB	1,293,695
MAGIC SCRUB BOAT	729,549
MOMMY MAGIC	1,048,827
MOTHER'S MAGIC	1,239,120
RICH N' CREAMY	75/134,415
YOUNG MAGIC	732,838

Doc#:DS5:330953.1

EXECUTION COPY

OMNIBUS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective as of June 30, 1999 between Colgate-Palmolive Company, a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022 (the "Assignor") and Playtex Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, with principal offices at 310 Nyala Farms Road, Westport, CT 06880 (the "Assignee"). Capitalized terms used herein but not otherwise defined shall have the meanings ascribed to such terms in the Asset Sale Agreement between Assignor and Assignee, dated as of May 13, 1999, as amended.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks and the applications and registrations thereof listed on the attached schedule, together with the accompanying goodwill associated therewith and any related rights based on use including the right to sue for past, present and future infringement.

ASSIGNOR: COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY

Name: Dennis Hickey

Title: Vice President, Corporate Controller

ASSIGNEE: PLAYTEX PRODUCTS, INC.

Name: Glenn Forbes

Title: Vice President, Finance

NH

1

Colgate-Palmolive Company BABY Trademarks in the United States

10

Trademark	Ctry	St	Org.App.Dt	Orig.App.No Curr	Reg No	Renewal	Class Class
BABY CHANGE	USA	G	31001960	107476	723368	310C2001	5
BABY CLEAR	USA	G	10MR1961	115367	734680	17JL2002	3
BABY MAGIC	USA	G	12JE1981	314478	1228079	22FE2003	3
BABY MAGIC	USA	G	05MR1965	213451	796657	28SE2005	5
BABY MAGIC	USA	G			1132296	01AP2000	28
BABY MAGIC	USA	G	19SE 1988	752862	1544242	20JE2009	9
BABY MAGIC	USA	G	05MR1965	213450	796614	28SE2005	5
BABY MAGIC	USA	G			1397315	17JE2006	3
BABY MAGIC	USA	G	08AP1976	83133	1055375	04JA2007	3
BABY MAGIC & DESIGN	USA	G	26JA1972	413817	966201	14AU2003	3
BABY MAGIC & Design	USA	F	11MR1998	75/448024			3
BABY MAGIC & DESIGN I	USA	G			1316462	29JA2005	3
BABY MAGIC STYLIZED	USA	G			580657	060C2003	3
BABY PUFF	USA	G	10MR1961	115368	734681	17JL2002	3
BECAUSEA CHILD CAN TELL THE DIFFERENCE	E USA	G	020C1996	75/175790	2087820	12AU2007	3
DIAPER CHANGE	USA	G	01MY1961	119030	762498	31DE2003	3
DUCK Design	USA	G	19JL1996	75/136757	2151358	14AP2008	3
GENTEEL	USA	G			716967	13JE2001	3
LAUGH & SPLASH	USA	F	16SE1998	75/553510			3
MAGIC SCRUB	USA	G			1293695	11SE2004	3
MAGIC SCRUB BOAT	USA	G	12AP1961	117721	729549	03AP2002	3
MOMMY MAGIC	USA	G			1048827	28SE1996	3
MOTHER'S MAGIC	USA	G			1239120	24MY2003	3
RICH N' CREAMY	USA	F	15JL1996	75/134415			3
YOUNG MAGIC	USA	G	31001960	107481	732838	12JE2002	3

Colgate-Palmolive Company Baby product Trademarks in Canada

Orig.App.No Org.App.Dt Curr Reg No Renewal Own CL & NO Class Trademark Ctry

368249 25SE1973 203107 15NO2004 MEN N/ BABY MAGIC CANA

GOODS:

Skin lotions, skin oils and powder for personal use; hair shampoo, laundry products, namely liquid laundry detergent.

204722 17JA2005 MEN N/ 204722 17JA1975 BABY MAGIC & DESIGN I CANA

GOODS:

Skin lotions and skin oils.

- 15FE1985 300058 15FE2000 MEN N/ DIAPERMATE CANA

GOODS:

Skin lotion.

657226 09MY1990 TMA431889 19AU2009 MEN N/ FEEL THE MAGIC CANA

GOODS:

Cosmetics and toiletries, namely baby powder, shampoo, baby bath (liquid skin cleanser), skin oil, skin lotion;

fragrances.

TMA349619 23DE2003 MEN N/ NA RICH 'N CREAMY 574937 17DE1986 CANA

GOODS:

Skin lotion.

RICHE ET CREMEUSE 574936 17DE1986 TMA349559 23DE2003 MEN N/ CANA

G000S:

Skin lotion.

1"

1

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
: ss .:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 28 day of June, 1999, before me personally came <u>Dennis Hickey</u>, to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [he, she] is the <u>Vice President</u> of Colgate Palmolive Company; [he, she] signed the instrument in the name of Colgate Palmolive Company; and [he, she] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Colgate Palmolive Company.

Notary Public

BARBARA A. DELSORBO
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01DE4810614
Qualified in Bronx County
Commission Expires June 30, 200

Output

Description:

STATE OF NEW YORK)	
: ss .:	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

RECORDED: 07/01/1999

On this day of June, 1999, before me personally came Glend for best to me known to be the person who signed the foregoing instrument and who being duly sworn by me did depose and state that [he, she] is the year Resided Finance of Playtex Products, Inc.; (he) she] signed the instrument in the name of Playtex Products, Inc.; and [he, she] had the authority to sign the instrument on behalf of Playtex Products, Inc.

Notary Public

CALEB HALE WERTENBAKER
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01WE6006404
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires May 04, 2000